FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB NO 0651-0011			
P09/REV01 101148529 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of the conveying party(ies): Kenneth J. Ardrey, Hans J. Herfurth and Sandip R. Mehta Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Key Plastics, Inc. 21333 Haggerty Road Novi, Michigan 48375 Fraunhofer USA, Inc. 25 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106-0334		
3. Nature of conveyance:	**************************************		
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-States: Michigan and Rhode Island, respectively. ☐ Other:		
	Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed herewith	09390594		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Name: Kevin D. Rutherford, Esq.	Enclosed		
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC			
Street Address: 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicate copy attached)		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kevin D. Rutherford Signature	111/19 9/3/99 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 Atty. Docket No. 65313-0014			

Express Mail Label No. EL134827853US

09/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000155 180013 09390594

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors; Multiple Assignees)

WHEREAS, We, Kenneth J. Ardrey, Hans J. Herfurth and Sandip R. Mehta (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 2813 Eddington Court, Canton, Michigan 48188; 3365 Burbank Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 and 44260 Harsdale Court, Canton Michigan 48187 have invented new and useful improvements in:

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER LENS ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

which is set forth in a Patent Application in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Key Plastics, Inc., (hereinafter Key), of 21333 Haggerty Road, Novi, MI 48375, and Fraunhofer USA, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Fraunhofer) of 25 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106-0334 (hereinafter collectively Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the details of which are set forth in a separate Agreement between Key and Fraunhofer:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignees in accordance with this Agreement.

1

Express Mail Label No. EL134827853US

Signed at KEY PLASTICS AUGUST, 1999	(L.S.) this 29 day of
HUGUST , 1999	
	Kenneth J. Ardrey
Signed in our presence and ack	nowledged to be an assignment of the
application (invention) hereinabove referred to	
8/31/99 Date	Witness Malatis
Date	Titless
8/31/99	James a aim
Date	Witness
Signed at <u>Fraun hoder USI</u> August, 1999	
	Hans J. Herfurth
	21440 01 1101111111
Signed in our presence and ack application (invention) hereinabove referred to	nowledged to be an assignment of the
7,71100	14// /.
3131/99 Data	Witness
Date	/? \
8/31/99 Date	Witness

Attorney Docket No. 65313-0014

Signed at KEY	PLASTICS	$(L.S.)$ this 30^{τ^2} day of
AUGUST , 1999		
		Jan
	Sandip	R. Mehta
Signed in our pr application (invention) hereinal		lged to be an assignment of the
8/31/89	7 7	en M Cortaits
Date'	Witne	SS
clada.	N	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Kevin D. Rutherford, Esq.
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC
1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
(248) 594-0635

R0060881

3

Attorney Docket No. 65313-0014

RECORDED: 09/03/1999

Express Mail Label No. EL134827853US